
Schedule 21 (Variation Form), Crown Copyright 2023 

v.1.2 
   1 
 

OFFICIAL 

OFFICIAL 

Schedule 21 (Variation Form) 

This form is to be used in order to change a contract in accordance with Clause 28 of the 
Core Terms (Changing this Contract). 

Contract Details  

This variation is 
between: 

UK Research and Innovation (UKRI) “the Buyer" 

And  

British Nutrition Foundation "the Supplier" 

Contract name:  Diet and Health Open Innovation Research Club Coordinator - 
RFP “the Contract” 

Contract reference 
number: 

PS22392 

Details of Proposed Variation 

Variation initiated 
by: 

Supplier 

Variation number: 003 

Date variation is 
raised: 

04th August 2025 

Proposed variation  To amend the expiry date from 01st August 2025 to 20th June 
2028 

 To increase the total contract value by £1,589.00 excluding 
VAT  

Reason for the 
variation: 

The Contracting Authority wishes to utilise the optional extensions 
for the Year 3, 4 and 5 provision built into the original contract.  

In line with the CPI inflation the contract has an increase of 
£1,589.09 for Year 3.  
 
Expiry Date 

20th June 2025 with option to extend to 20th June 2028” 
 
Charges 
If the Contracting Authority decide to extend this Contract into 
years 3, 4 and 5, the successful Supplier will then be able to vary 
their rates from those submitted annually in line with the 
Consumer Price Inflation (CPI) Index and agreement with the 
Contracting Authority.” 

Breakdown costs referenced in “Annex A - PS22392 003” 

 



Schedule 21 (Variation Form), Crown Copyright 2023, [Subject to Contract] 

 

v.1.2                                             
   2 
     

OFFICIAL 

OFFICIAL 

An Impact 
Assessment shall 
be provided within: 

N/A 

Impact of Variation 

Likely impact of the 
proposed variation: 

N/A 

Outcome of Variation 

Contract variation: This variation is for a movement of costs, the total contract value 
remains unchanged. 

Financial variation: Original Contract Value: £289,700.00 Excluding VAT 

Additional cost due to variation: £1,589.09 Excluding VAT 

New Contract value: £291,289.09 Excluding VAT  

1. This Variation must be agreed and signed by both Parties to this Contract and shall 
only be effective from the date it is signed by the Buyer. 

2. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in this 
Contract.  

3. The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered 
except as amended by this Variation. 

 

 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Buyer 

 


